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1325 Jones Road
a‘t &t Room 1-85
Hoffman Estates, IL 60169
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July 17, 2017

Advice No.: IW-17-0004

To: lllinois Commerce Commission
527 East Capitol Avenue
Springfield, lllinois 62794-9280

The accompanying tariff sheet listed and issued by lllinois Bell Telephone Company dba AT&T lllinois
dba AT&T Wholesale is transmitted to you for filing.

Telecommunications Services Tariff, Ill. C.C. No. 22

Part Section Revision No. Sheet No.
22 17 5 17

With this filing, AT&T lllinois increases the rates for ISDN residential service. This service is classified as
a non-competitive telecommunications service pursuant to the applicable provisions of the Public Utilities
Act. We respectfully request Commission acceptance of this sheet to become effective September 01,

2017. Any questions and correspondence regarding this filing should be directed to me on 847-839-3300
or via email at mw2731@att.com

Sincerely,

Michelle Wilcox
Area Manager — Regulatory Relations






lllinois Bell Telephone Company AT&T Tariff
d/b/a AT&T lllinois d/b/a AT&T
Wholesale

PART 22 - Resale Local Exchange Service
SECTION 17 - ISDN Services

ILL. C.C. NO. 22
Part 22 Section 17

5th Revised Sheet 17

Cancels 4th Revised Sheet 17

4.

F.

ISDN RESIDENTIAL SERVICE (cont'd)

Prices (cont’d)

Service Elements
Description /Billing Code/
ISDN CO Termination /P2B/

ISDN Line /P2L/
Access Area A
Access Area B
Access Area C

Circuit Switched Capability, per “B” Channel
/BSB1D/

Additional Call Offering, each /NCO/

Advanced Custom Calling Features'?
Automatic Callback
Repeat Dialing

(See Other Applicable Charges and Payments

Complementary Network Services

Alternate Answering

Busy Line Transfer
(See Other Applicable Charges and Payments)
Custom Calling Features

Call Forwarding Variable
(See Other Applicable Charges and Payments
Intercom Calling INZV/"?
Message Waiting Indicator, each /MLN/

Secondary Telephone Number, each /DO6/?

Nonrecurring
Charge

$40.96

2.67

.89

.89
.89

.89

Monthly
Price

$13.04
9.48
12.00
12.24
2.57

0.45

1.53
0.45

1.29

/1/ Effective December 15, 2012, no further installations, moves, rearrangements, or changes of any

12/

type will be made to ISDN Residential Service. Carriers’ customers of record on December 15, 2012
may continue their service as long as such service remains at the location at which it was being
furnished on the aforementioned date. In the event that these services are discontinued at their
present location for any reason, they will not be reestablished. The preceding supersedes all of the
rules and regulations that follow.
Effective August 31, 1998, no new installations and changes to existing will be accepted.

Pursuant to ILL.C.C. Order in Docket No. 06-0600, dated August 29, 2007.

Issued: July 17, 2017

Effective: September 1, 2017

By W. Karl Wardin, Regional Vice President - Regulatory
225 West Randolph Street, Chicago, lllinois 60606
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