

AT&T Illinois 1325 Jones Road Room 1-85 Hoffman Estates, IL 60169 www.att.com

July 17, 2017

Advice No.: IW-17-0004

To: Illinois Commerce Commission 527 East Capitol Avenue Springfield, Illinois 62794-9280

The accompanying tariff sheet listed and issued by Illinois Bell Telephone Company dba AT&T Illinois dba AT&T Wholesale is transmitted to you for filing.

Telecommunications Services Tariff, III. C.C. No. 22

<u>Part</u>	<u>Section</u>	<u>Revision No.</u>	<u>Sheet No.</u>
22	17	5	17

With this filing, AT&T Illinois increases the rates for ISDN residential service. This service is classified as a non-competitive telecommunications service pursuant to the applicable provisions of the Public Utilities Act. We respectfully request Commission acceptance of this sheet to become effective September 01, 2017. Any questions and correspondence regarding this filing should be directed to me on 847-839-3300 or via email at mw2731@att.com

Sincerely,

Michelle Wilcox Area Manager – Regulatory Relations

(l) (l) (l)

PART 22 - Resale Local Exchange Service SECTION 17 - ISDN Services

5th Revised Sheet 17 Cancels 4th Revised Sheet 17

4. ISDN RESIDENTIAL SERVICE^{/1/} (cont'd)

F. Prices (cont'd)

1. Service Elements

Description /Billing Code/	Nonrecurring Charge	Monthly Price	
ISDN CO Termination /P2B/	\$40.96	\$13.04	
ISDN Line /P2L/ Access Area A Access Area B Access Area C		9.48 12.00 12.24	
Circuit Switched Capability, per "B" Channel /BSB1D/	2.67	2.57	
Additional Call Offering, each /NCO/	.89	0.45	
Advanced Custom Calling Features ¹²¹ Automatic Callback Repeat Dialing (See Other Applicable Charges and Payments			
Complementary Network Services Alternate Answering Busy Line Transfer (See Other Applicable Charges and Payments)			
Custom Calling Features Call Forwarding Variable (See Other Applicable Charges and Payments			
Intercom Calling /NZV/ ^{/2/}	.89	1.53	
Message Waiting Indicator, each /MLN/	.89	0.45	
Secondary Telephone Number, each /DO6/ ^{/2/}	.89	1.29	

^{/1/} Effective December 15, 2012, no further installations, moves, rearrangements, or changes of any type will be made to ISDN Residential Service. Carriers' customers of record on December 15, 2012 may continue their service as long as such service remains at the location at which it was being furnished on the aforementioned date. In the event that these services are discontinued at their present location for any reason, they will not be reestablished. The preceding supersedes all of the rules and regulations that follow.

Pursuant to ILL.C.C. Order in Docket No. 06-0600, dated August 29, 2007.

Issued: July 17, 2017 Effective: September 1, 2017

^{/2/} Effective August 31, 1998, no new installations and changes to existing will be accepted.